
PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE
1. ORGANISATIONAL REVIEW 

2. SECURITY SERVICES 

Botswana Geoscience Institute (BGI) Invites Local reputable companies with relevant experience and 
requisite skills to participate in the below mentioned tenders.

Tender No Tender Description Required PPADB 
Codes

Tender sale date Tender document 
fee 

Tender submission 
Closing date and 
Opening

BGI/DCS/20/11/22 Provision of consultancy 
services for the review 
of organizational 
structure, pay 
structure, job profiles 
and development of 
business processes and 
change management 
plan for Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)

Code 315 Human 
Resources Services 
–  Sub-Code 02 
Job Evaluation, 
Compensation & 
Reward Management 
– 03 Human Resources 
Policy

25th November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender 
Document Fee of 
BWP500.00.00 (EFT 
or bank guaranteed)

 15th December 2020 

 @ 1000hrs

BGI/DCS/20/11/24 A (2) year service tender 
for provision of 24 
hours security guard 
services at Botswana 
Geoscience Institute at 
Kang

Code 100 (Security 
Services), Sub-code 01 
(Guard Services).

23rd November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender Document 
Fee: BWP150.00.00 
(EFT or bank 
guaranteed)

 15th January 2021 

 @ 1000hrs

Sale of Tender Documents.

• ITT Documents are available for collection during working hours – 0730 to 1245 and 1345 to 1630 on weekdays at BGI Procurement and Assets 
Management Office 013

• Enquiries in relation to this notice can be made to motsumis@bgi.org.bw 

Bidders are required to make payments to the Institute’s bank account as shown below and provide proof of payment upon collection of a tender 
document:

First National Bank Botswana
Account Number: 62594432371
Branch Number: 281767
Branch Name: Lobatse Branch
SWIFT Code: FIRNBWGX

REF: Company Name

In line with Government Policy Reform 2015: Affirmative Action in favour of youth, (100% CITIZEN OWNED) companies pay half price of (BW250.00) to 
purchase tender documents on production of youth directorship proof. Detailed Bids/Tenders must be submitted in a plain sealed envelope clearly 

marked with Tender Number and Tender Title, and must be submitted no later than the date/time stated above.

Bids/Tenders must be hand delivered to the address below:
Chief Executive Officer, 
Botswana Geoscience Institute 
Procurement Office  
Plot 11566, Khama 1 Avenue 
Private Bag 014 

Lobatse, BOTSWANA  

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE
1. ORGANISATIONAL REVIEW 

2. SECURITY SERVICES 

Botswana Geoscience Institute (BGI) Invites Local reputable companies with relevant experience and 
requisite skills to participate in the below mentioned tenders.

Tender No Tender Description Required PPADB 
Codes

Tender sale date Tender document 
fee 

Tender submission 
Closing date and 
Opening

BGI/DCS/20/11/22 Provision of consultancy 
services for the review 
of organizational 
structure, pay 
structure, job profiles 
and development of 
business processes and 
change management 
plan for Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)

Code 315 Human 
Resources Services 
–  Sub-Code 02 
Job Evaluation, 
Compensation & 
Reward Management 
– 03 Human Resources 
Policy

25th November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender 
Document Fee of 
BWP500.00.00 (EFT 
or bank guaranteed)

 15th December 2020 

 @ 1000hrs

BGI/DCS/20/11/24 A (2) year service tender 
for provision of 24 
hours security guard 
services at Botswana 
Geoscience Institute at 
Kang

Code 100 (Security 
Services), Sub-code 01 
(Guard Services).

23rd November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender Document 
Fee: BWP150.00.00 
(EFT or bank 
guaranteed)

 15th January 2021 

 @ 1000hrs

Sale of Tender Documents.

• ITT Documents are available for collection during working hours – 0730 to 1245 and 1345 to 1630 on weekdays at BGI Procurement and Assets 
Management Office 013

• Enquiries in relation to this notice can be made to motsumis@bgi.org.bw 

Bidders are required to make payments to the Institute’s bank account as shown below and provide proof of payment upon collection of a tender 
document:

First National Bank Botswana
Account Number: 62594432371
Branch Number: 281767
Branch Name: Lobatse Branch
SWIFT Code: FIRNBWGX

REF: Company Name

In line with Government Policy Reform 2015: Affirmative Action in favour of youth, (100% CITIZEN OWNED) companies pay half price of (BW250.00) to 
purchase tender documents on production of youth directorship proof. Detailed Bids/Tenders must be submitted in a plain sealed envelope clearly 

marked with Tender Number and Tender Title, and must be submitted no later than the date/time stated above.

Bids/Tenders must be hand delivered to the address below:
Chief Executive Officer, 
Botswana Geoscience Institute 
Procurement Office  
Plot 11566, Khama 1 Avenue 
Private Bag 014 

Lobatse, BOTSWANA  

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

TENDER

Tender No        Tender               Required Tender        Tender               
              Description              PPADB Codes              sale date 

BGI/DCS/21/06/42 Establishment 
And Management 
Of Gratuity And 
Pension Fund 
For Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)  Employees

Proof of PPADB 
registration under 
category Code 
127 – Insurance 
& Pension, Sub 
Code 01 - Pension 
Funding Services

25 February 
2022

24 March 2022
 @ 1000hrs

BWP 300.00

Tender 
Document Fee

Tender 
Submission Closing 
date and Opening

Provision Of 
Human Capital 
Insurance Services 
For Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)

Proof of PPADB 
registration under 
category Code 
127 - Insurance 
and Pension, 
Sub Code 07 – 
Life Insurance 
Services

25 February 
2022

24 March 2022
 @ 1000hrs

BWP 300.00BGI/DCS/22/01/03

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE 

Invitation to Tender 
Botswana Geoscience Institute (BGI) Invites Local reputable companies with relevant experience and requisite skills to 
participate in the below mentioned tenders. 

Sale of Tender Documents.

• ITT Documents are available for collection during working hours – 0730 to 1245 and 1345 to 1630 on weekdays at BGI 
Procurement and Assets Management Office 013

• Enquiries in relation to this notice can be made to procurement@bgi.org.bw 
• Non-refundable Tender Document Fee: BWP300.00 (EFT or bank guaranteed) for each Tender

Bidders are required to make payments to the Institute’s bank account as shown below and provide proof of payment upon 
collection of a tender document:
First National Bank Botswana
Account Number: 62594432371
Branch Number: 281767
Branch Name: Lobatse Branch
SWIFT Code: FIRNBWGX
REF: Company Name

In line with Government Policy Reform 2015: Affirmative Action in favour of youth to pay half price of (BW150.00) to purchase 
tender documents on production of youth directorship proof. Detailed Bids/Tenders must be submitted in a plain sealed 
envelope clearly marked with Tender Number and Tender Title, and must be submitted no later than the date/time stated 
above.

Bids/Tenders must be hand delivered to the address below:

Chief Executive Officer,
Botswana Geoscience Institute 
Plot 1734, Khama 1 Avenue
Procurement & Asset Management Office # 015

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE
1. ORGANISATIONAL REVIEW 

2. SECURITY SERVICES 

Botswana Geoscience Institute (BGI) Invites Local reputable companies with relevant experience and 
requisite skills to participate in the below mentioned tenders.

Tender No Tender Description Required PPADB 
Codes

Tender sale date Tender document 
fee 

Tender submission 
Closing date and 
Opening

BGI/DCS/20/11/22 Provision of consultancy 
services for the review 
of organizational 
structure, pay 
structure, job profiles 
and development of 
business processes and 
change management 
plan for Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)

Code 315 Human 
Resources Services 
–  Sub-Code 02 
Job Evaluation, 
Compensation & 
Reward Management 
– 03 Human Resources 
Policy

25th November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender 
Document Fee of 
BWP500.00.00 (EFT 
or bank guaranteed)

 15th December 2020 

 @ 1000hrs

BGI/DCS/20/11/24 A (2) year service tender 
for provision of 24 
hours security guard 
services at Botswana 
Geoscience Institute at 
Kang

Code 100 (Security 
Services), Sub-code 01 
(Guard Services).

23rd November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender Document 
Fee: BWP150.00.00 
(EFT or bank 
guaranteed)

 15th January 2021 

 @ 1000hrs

Sale of Tender Documents.

• ITT Documents are available for collection during working hours – 0730 to 1245 and 1345 to 1630 on weekdays at BGI Procurement and Assets 
Management Office 013

• Enquiries in relation to this notice can be made to motsumis@bgi.org.bw 

Bidders are required to make payments to the Institute’s bank account as shown below and provide proof of payment upon collection of a tender 
document:

First National Bank Botswana
Account Number: 62594432371
Branch Number: 281767
Branch Name: Lobatse Branch
SWIFT Code: FIRNBWGX

REF: Company Name

In line with Government Policy Reform 2015: Affirmative Action in favour of youth, (100% CITIZEN OWNED) companies pay half price of (BW250.00) to 
purchase tender documents on production of youth directorship proof. Detailed Bids/Tenders must be submitted in a plain sealed envelope clearly 

marked with Tender Number and Tender Title, and must be submitted no later than the date/time stated above.

Bids/Tenders must be hand delivered to the address below:
Chief Executive Officer, 
Botswana Geoscience Institute 
Procurement Office  
Plot 11566, Khama 1 Avenue 
Private Bag 014 

Lobatse, BOTSWANA  

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE
1. ORGANISATIONAL REVIEW 

2. SECURITY SERVICES 

Botswana Geoscience Institute (BGI) Invites Local reputable companies with relevant experience and 
requisite skills to participate in the below mentioned tenders.

Tender No Tender Description Required PPADB 
Codes

Tender sale date Tender document 
fee 

Tender submission 
Closing date and 
Opening

BGI/DCS/20/11/22 Provision of consultancy 
services for the review 
of organizational 
structure, pay 
structure, job profiles 
and development of 
business processes and 
change management 
plan for Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)

Code 315 Human 
Resources Services 
–  Sub-Code 02 
Job Evaluation, 
Compensation & 
Reward Management 
– 03 Human Resources 
Policy

25th November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender 
Document Fee of 
BWP500.00.00 (EFT 
or bank guaranteed)

 15th December 2020 

 @ 1000hrs

BGI/DCS/20/11/24 A (2) year service tender 
for provision of 24 
hours security guard 
services at Botswana 
Geoscience Institute at 
Kang

Code 100 (Security 
Services), Sub-code 01 
(Guard Services).

23rd November 2020 Non-refundable 
Tender Document 
Fee: BWP150.00.00 
(EFT or bank 
guaranteed)

 15th January 2021 

 @ 1000hrs

Sale of Tender Documents.

• ITT Documents are available for collection during working hours – 0730 to 1245 and 1345 to 1630 on weekdays at BGI Procurement and Assets 
Management Office 013

• Enquiries in relation to this notice can be made to motsumis@bgi.org.bw 

Bidders are required to make payments to the Institute’s bank account as shown below and provide proof of payment upon collection of a tender 
document:

First National Bank Botswana
Account Number: 62594432371
Branch Number: 281767
Branch Name: Lobatse Branch
SWIFT Code: FIRNBWGX

REF: Company Name

In line with Government Policy Reform 2015: Affirmative Action in favour of youth, (100% CITIZEN OWNED) companies pay half price of (BW250.00) to 
purchase tender documents on production of youth directorship proof. Detailed Bids/Tenders must be submitted in a plain sealed envelope clearly 

marked with Tender Number and Tender Title, and must be submitted no later than the date/time stated above.

Bids/Tenders must be hand delivered to the address below:
Chief Executive Officer, 
Botswana Geoscience Institute 
Procurement Office  
Plot 11566, Khama 1 Avenue 
Private Bag 014 

Lobatse, BOTSWANA  

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

TENDER

Tender No        Tender               Required Tender        Tender               
              Description              PPADB Codes              sale date 

BGI/DCS/21/06/42 Establishment 
And Management 
Of Gratuity And 
Pension Fund 
For Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)  Employees

Proof of PPADB 
registration under 
category Code 
127 – Insurance 
& Pension, Sub 
Code 01 - Pension 
Funding Services

25 February 
2022

24 March 2022
 @ 1000hrs

BWP 300.00

Tender 
Document Fee

Tender 
Submission Closing 
date and Opening

Provision Of 
Human Capital 
Insurance Services 
For Botswana 
Geoscience Institute 
(BGI)

Proof of PPADB 
registration under 
category Code 
127 - Insurance 
and Pension, 
Sub Code 07 – 
Life Insurance 
Services

25 February 
2022

24 March 2022
 @ 1000hrs

BWP 300.00BGI/DCS/22/01/03

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE 

Invitation to Tender 
Botswana Geoscience Institute (BGI) Invites Local reputable companies with relevant experience and requisite skills to 
participate in the below mentioned tenders. 

Sale of Tender Documents.

• ITT Documents are available for collection during working hours – 0730 to 1245 and 1345 to 1630 on weekdays at BGI 
Procurement and Assets Management Office 013

• Enquiries in relation to this notice can be made to procurement@bgi.org.bw 
• Non-refundable Tender Document Fee: BWP300.00 (EFT or bank guaranteed) for each Tender

Bidders are required to make payments to the Institute’s bank account as shown below and provide proof of payment upon 
collection of a tender document:
First National Bank Botswana
Account Number: 62594432371
Branch Number: 281767
Branch Name: Lobatse Branch
SWIFT Code: FIRNBWGX
REF: Company Name

In line with Government Policy Reform 2015: Affirmative Action in favour of youth to pay half price of (BW150.00) to purchase 
tender documents on production of youth directorship proof. Detailed Bids/Tenders must be submitted in a plain sealed 
envelope clearly marked with Tender Number and Tender Title, and must be submitted no later than the date/time stated 
above.

Bids/Tenders must be hand delivered to the address below:

Chief Executive Officer,
Botswana Geoscience Institute 
Plot 1734, Khama 1 Avenue
Procurement & Asset Management Office # 015

EXTERNAL ADVERTISEMENT NO. 1 OF 2022

POSITION: RISK AND STRATEGY OFFICER

BGI was enacted under the Botswana Geoscience Institute Act 2014 to undertake research in 
the field of Geosciences and providing specialized geoscientific services, being the custodian 
of geoscience information; promoting the search for, and exploration of any mineral in 
Botswana, and to act as an advisory body in respect of geosciences and geohazards.

1. 	 JOB SUMMARY:
i. 	 To assist in managing the overall BGI Strategy planning, execution and monitoring and embed 

enterprise-risk management in core processes of BGI, facilitating achievement of the Corporate 
Strategy.

ii. 	 To assist in facilitation of project management activities for successful implementation of strategic 
initiatives and supports successful execution of BGI projects and programs.

iii. 	 To assist in administrative aspects of corporate governance.

2. 	 QUALIFICATIONS, SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE
i.	 A Bachelor’s Degree in Strategy Management/Business Management (Administration).
ii.	 Experiential knowledge in Strategy Management
iii.	 Knowledge in Risk Management
iv.	 Knowledge in Project Management
v.	 Knowledge in QA/QC processes

3. 	 EXPERIENCE
	 5 years post qualification experience in strategy risk and project management. 

4. 	 KEY PERFORMANCE AREAS
i.	 Strategy management (planning and monitoring)
ii.	 Risk management
iii.	 Project management

5. JOB COMPETENCIES
i.	 Technical expertise
ii.	 Execution and delivery
iii.	 Strong communication skills
iv.	 Presentation and facilitation skills
v.	 Excellent statistical analysis skills
vi.	 Business acumen
vii.	 Diagnostic and trouble-shooting skills
viii.	Managing Complexity
ix.	 Team work and partnering

6. 	 REMUNERATION
	 BGI offers a competitive remuneration package that is commensurate with the position.

HOW TO APPLY
Candidates are requested to Send application letter, CV, certified copies of certificates and two (2) recent 
reference letters to; recruitment@bgi.org.bw not later the 30 June 2022.

VACANCY VACANCY 
ANNOUNCEMENTANNOUNCEMENT


